502534706 10/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2580059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARDO QUINONEZ	10/14/2013
STUART MACK RONALD	10/14/2013
CHRISTOPHER C.E. RAMSEYER	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANHATTAN ROAD AND BRIDGE COMPANY
Street Address:	2401 EXCHANGE BLVD.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 82276
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14055378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-0439 Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: jamie.beam@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07979.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. CROSS

PATENT

REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0780

Signature:	/Ryan N. Cross/
Date:	10/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignmt#page1.tif source=Assignmt#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GERARDO QUINONEZ, of 3700 Shannon Drive, Moore, Oklahoma 73160, STUART MACK RONALD, of 831 E. 15th Street, Ada, Oklahoma 74820, and CHRISTOPHER C.E. RAMSEYER, of 700 Highland Hills Drive, Norman, Oklahoma 73026, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have made a certain invention entitled BRIDGE STRUCTURE AND METHOD (the "Invention") for which an application for a United States patent is being filed concurrently herewith (the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, WE, ASSIGNORS, hereby declare that we believe we are the original inventors of a claimed Invention in the APPLICATION and in any patent application that claims priority to said APPLICATION;

WHEREAS, WE, ASSIGNORS, hereby declare that the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by us;

WHEREAS, WE, ASSIGNORS, hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in the above declarations is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

WHEREAS, MANHATTAN ROAD AND BRIDGE COMPANY, an Oklahoma corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a business address of P.O. Box 82276, 2401 Exchange Blvd., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73148, is desirous of acquiring all of our right, title and interest in and to the Invention, in and to the United States patent application therefor, and in and to any patents that may be granted for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on the APPLICATION or any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

1

12199194_1,doc

PATENT REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0782 countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATION and the invention described therein, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the APPLICATION, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Jennifor Tilley Witness D

Jennifu Tilley
Witness

Jennefer Tilleg Witness *Herondo (Viúniom)* GERARDO QUINONEZ

Citizenship: US

10-14-13 Date

STUART MACK RONALD

Citizenship: US

10-14-13

CHRISTOPHER C.E. RAMSEYER

Citizenship: US

10-14-13

Date

12199194_1.doc